

PERFORMANCE INDICATORS									
amounts in millions (except per share data)									
EUR									
	Fourth quarter					Full year			
	Notes	2007	2006	%	Constant currency exchange rates %	2007	2006	%	Constant currency exchange rates %
Net operating earnings^{*)}		484	710	(32)	(27)	2,047	2,139	(4)	1
Net underlying earnings	1	516	605	(15)	(10)	2,033	1,959	4	9
Net income	2	648	880	(26)	(22)	2,551	3,169	(20)	(16)
Net operating earnings per share^{*)}		0.28	0.42	(33)	(26)	1.14	1.21	(6)	0
Net income per share		0.40	0.53	(25)	(21)	1.47	1.87	(21)	(18)
Dividend per share (2007: proposed)						0.62	0.55	13	
Sales									
New life sales	3	800	872	(8)	0	3,274	3,051	7	11
Total deposits	4	9,594	12,168	(21)	(13)	44,528	39,165	14	22
Value of new business (VNB)		226	272	(17)	(9)	927	775	20	26
Internal rate of return (IRR)	5	18.0%	14.5%			18.4%	14.5%		